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Obama leads by 6 points in Colorado, 4 in Nevada

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's final polls in Colorado and Nevada find Barack Obama leading by
margins of 52/46 and 51/47 respectively. PPP has conducted 4 polls in Colorado since the
first Presidential debate and found Obama leading by an average of 4.25 points. PPP has
conducted 3 polls in Nevada since the first debate and found Obama ahead by a 4 point
margin every time.

In Colorado Obama is winning thanks to a huge advantage among independent voters,
59/34. He's down 57/41 among seniors but leads 58/39 among voters under 45, a huge
generational split that suggests the state may be voting Democratic for a long time to
come. Obama'’s actually running slightly ahead with white voters (50/49) and when you
combine that with his big advantage among Hispanics it fuels his overall 6 point lead.

In Nevada Obama's going into election day with a large lead. We find that among early
voters he's up 55/44. Romney leads 56/40 with those planning to vote tomorrow but he'd
need a much wider margin than that given that most of the state has already voted.
Obama'’s leading based on overwhelming support from Hispanic voters (66/32) and those
under 30 (62/34).

The greater intrigue in Nevada will be the Senate race where we find Dean Heller leading
Shelley Berkley 48/46 with Independent American Party candidate David Lory
VanderBeek at 4%. VanderBeek seems to mostly be pulling from Berkley- his supporters
are voting for Obama by a 56/27 margin. There is one good sign in the poll for Berkley
that speaks to the potential for an upset. Among early voters she's leading 52/44, running
only three points behind Obama's 55/44 standing. If she can somehow continue to only
run 3 points behind him among election day voters there's a good chance he could pull
her across the finish line.

“Barack Obama looks like a pretty solid favorite in Colorado and Nevada,” said Dean
Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “His overwhelming support from young
voters and Hispanics makes him very strong in those places.”

PPP surveyed 1,096 likely voters in Colorado and 750 in Nevada on November 3" and
4th. The margin of error for Colorado is +/-3.0% and for Nevada it’s +/-3.6%. This poll
was not paid for or authorized by any campaign or political organization. PPP surveys are
conducted through automated telephone interviews.
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Colorado Survey Results

The candidates for President are Democrat
Barack Obama and Republican Mitt Romney. If
the election was today, who would you vote
for?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeessrnans 52%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiieeecc e 46%
UNAECIAED ... 3%

Amendment 64 is an amendment to the
Colorado constitution concerning marijuana,
and, in connection therewith, providing for the
regulation of marijuana; permitting a person
twenty-one years of age or older to consume or
possess limited amounts of marijuana;
providing for the licensing of cultivation
facilities, product manufacturing facilities,
testing facilities, and retail stores; permitting
local governments to regulate or prohibit such
facilities; requiring the general assembly to
enact an excise tax to be levied upon
wholesale sales of marijuana; requiring that the
first $40 million in revenue raised annually by
such tax be credited to the public school capital
construction assistance fund; and requiring the
general assembly to enact legislation
governing the cultivation, processing, and sale
of industrial hemp. If the election was today,
would you vote or against Amendment 64?

Against....................44%

In general, do you think marijuana usage
should be legal or illegal?

lllegal 39%

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 49%
DiSAPPIOVE.......eviieiiiiee ettt 47%
NOE SUIE ... 4%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?

Favorable......ccooooviiiiiiiic 46%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 50%
NOE SUIME e, 4%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
John Hickenlooper's job performance?

Approve ceverierenen. D% NOtSUTE ..o 18%

Disapprove..............26%

Generally speaking, if there was an election for
Governor today, would you vote for Democratic
John Hickenlooper or his Republican
opponent?

John Hickenlooper .54% Not sure.................. 12%
Republican
opponent................33%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Mark
Udall's job performance?

Approve..................36% Notsure..................31%

Disapprove..............33%
Generally speaking, if there was an election for
Senate today, would you vote for Democrat
Mark Udall or his Republican opponent?

Mark Udall..............49% Notsure.................. 16%
Republican
opponent................38%

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......ocoovoiiiii e 12%
Somewhat Iberal .............cc.coovevvrenieneiniinn. 18%
MOErate.....ccooieiieiiiiee e 33%
Somewhat CONSEIVatiVe.............c.covververervenenn 22%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovvvererererrrerernennes 16%
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Q11 If you are awoman, press 1. If a man, press 2. Q13 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.

Woman 54% If other, press 3.
Man 46% HISPANIC ....evieiiiiieieee e 13%
Q12 |f you are a Democrat’ press 1. |f a Repub“can, WHIEE oo 80%
press 2. If you are an independent or identify OMNET ..o 7%
with another party, press 3. Q14 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
DEMOCTAL ... 37% 45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
Republican 36% older than 65, press 4.
...................................................... .
Independent/Other .......................................... 26% 1810 29 i, 16%
B0 0 45 30%
AB 0 B5....oooveeeeiee s 36%
OldEr thaN 65 .........veeveeeeeseeseeeeeser e 18%
November 3-4, 2012 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obama/Romney Amendment 64
Barack Obama|52% 83% 84% 63% 19% 13% For [52%  73% 71% 63% 28% 22%
Mitt Romney [46%  15% 16% 31% 80% 85% Against|44% 21% 26% 34% 65% 76%
Undecided | 3% 2% - 5% 1% 2% Undecided | 4% 6% 3% 3% 6% 2%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Marijuana Use Obama Approval
Legalllegal Approve [49%  80% 79% 60% 16% 11%
Legal|56%  79% 76% 64% 34% 26% Disapprove |47%  16% 15% 36% 80% 87%
lllegal |39%  16% 23% 31% 58% 69% Not sure | 4% % 6% 2% % 20
Not sure | 5% 4% 2% 5% 7% 5%
3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Romney Favorability Hickenlooper
Favorable |46%  18% 12% 36% 77% 86% Approval
0/ 0, 0, 0 0, 0,
Unfavorable |50%  80% 84% 58% 16% 12% Approve|55%  70% 69% 64% 43% 21%
i Y 17% 13% 18% 33% 58%
Notsure| 4% 2% 3% 5% 7% 1% Disapprove | 26% ° ° ° ° o
Not sure |18%  13% 18% 18% 24% 15%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hickenlooper or GOP Udall Approval
?
Opponent Approve |36%  45% 58% 46% 15% 12%
John Hickenlooper |54%  82% 82% 65% 28% 13%
P ° 5 ’ ’ : : Disapprove |33%  19% 10% 25% 47% 67%
Republican |33% 12% 11% 20% 54% T7% 319 25% 22% 20% 28% 2%
opponent Not sure [ 31% (] 0 0 () ()
Not sure [12% 6% 8% 15% 18% 10%

November 3-4, 2012

survey of 1,096 likely voters
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Crosstabs
Ideology Gender
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative |conservative Base [Woman| Man
udall or GOP
Opponent? Obama/Rom ney
Mark Udall|45%  74% 76% 55% 15% 8% Barack Obama|52% 519% 53%
Republican |38%  17% 11% 23% 65% 86%
opponent Mitt Romney | 46% 46%  46%
Notsure|16% 9% 13% 22% 20% 6%
Undecided| 3% 3% 2%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Amendment 64 Marijuana Use
For | 520 49%  56% Legal/lllegal
Legal | 56% 54% 58%
Against [44%  46% 41% 9 ° ° °
. lllegal [ 39% 41% 38%
Undecided | 4% 5% 3% g 0 0 0
Not sure| 5% 6% 4%
November 3-4, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,096 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Obama Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

49% 48%  49%
47% 48% 46%
4% 4% 4%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Romney Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

46% 46% 46%
50% 49% 50%
4% 5% 4%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Hickenlooper
Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

55% 55% 55%
26% 25% 28%
18% 19% 17%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Hickenlooper or GOP
Opponent?

John Hickenlooper

Republican
opponent

Not sure

54% 56% 53%
33% 32% 35%

12% 12% 13%

November 3-4, 2012

survey of 1,096 likely voters
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Udall Approval Udall or GOP
Approve | 36% 36% 36% Opponent?
Disapprove | 33% 27%  39% Mark Udall | 45% 45%  46%
Notsure [31%  37% 24% Rgz;gu‘;q 3% 36% 4l%
Not sure | 16% 19% 14%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Obama/Romney Amendment 64
Barack Obama |52% 87% 10% 59% For [ 52% 70% 29% 60%
Mitt Romney [ 46% 12% 89% 34% Against [44% 26% 67% 37%
Undecided | 3% 1% 1% 8% Undecided | 4% 4% 4% 4%

November 3-4, 2012

survey of 1,096 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Marijuana Use Obama Approval
Legal/lilegal Approve |49% 85% 9% 53%
Legal| 56% 4% 33% 61% Disapprove (47% 11% 88% 40%
lllegal [ 39% 22% 62% 33% Not sure| 4% 1% 3% 7%
Not sure | 5% 4% 5% 6%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Romney Favorability Hickenlooper
Favorable | 46% 14% 86% 3% Approval
Unfavorable | 50% 83% 12% 53% Approve | 35% 3% % 9%
Not sure | 4% 206 206 10% Disapprove |26% 11% 46% 21%
Not sure [ 18% 16% 19% 20%

November 3-4, 2012

survey of 1,096 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Hickenlooper or GOP Udall Approval
Opponent? Approve |36% 57% 17% 35%
John Hickenlooper | 54% 86% 18% 60% Disapprove | 33% 15% 55% 26%
Rgg:glrice?: 33% 7 70% 19% Not sure [31% 28% 28% 30%
Not sure | 12% 7% 12% 20%
Party Race
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base Hispanichhite |Other
Udall or GOP
Opponent? Obama/Romney
Mark Udall | 45% 82% 11% 42% Barack Obama |52% 59% 50% 61%
Republican|38%  10% 9% 21% Mitt Romney |46%  39% 49% 21%
opponent
Not sure | 16% 8% 10% 36% Undecided | 3% 1% 1% 18%

November 3-4, 2012

survey of 1,096 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Race

HispanichhitelOther

Amendment 64

For [ 52% 61% 51% 55%
Against [44% 35% 46% 38%
Undecided | 4% 4% 4% 6%

Race
Base HispanichhitelOther

Obama Approval

Approve [49% 59% 47% 49%
Disapprove |47% 38% 49% 42%
Not sure| 4% 3% 4% 9%

Not sure

4%

Race
Base Hispanichhite|Other
Marijuana Use
Legal/lllegal
Legal | 56% 64% 54% 62%
lllegal | 39% 32% 42% 26%
Not sure | 5% 4% 4% 12%
Race
Base Hispanichhite|Other
Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 46% 41% 48% 41%
Unfavorable [ 50% 56% 48% 52%

3% 4% 7%

November 3-4, 2012

survey of 1,096 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Base HispanichhitelOther Base HispanichhitelOther
Hickenlooper Hickenlooper or GOP
Approval Opponent?
Approve [ 55% 56% 56% 44% John Hickenlooper | 54% 65% 52% 57%
Disapprove | 26% 30% 26% 25% Republican | 33% 22% 36% 25%
Not sure |18% 14% 18% 31% opponent
Not sure |12% 13% 12% 18%
Race Race
Base HispanichhitelOther Base Hispanichhite|Other
Udall Approval Udall or GOP
Approve | 36% 33% 37% 32% Opponent?
Disapprove | 33% 34%  32%  34% Mark Udall | 45% 53% 44% 49%
Notsure [31%  33% 30% 35% Rgg:g:ﬁ: 3% 32%  40%  30%
Not sure [16% 16% 16% 20%

November 3-4, 2012

survey of 1,096 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Obama/Romney Amendment 64
Barack Obama|52% 59% 57% 49% 41% For [52% 63% 60% 50% 37%
Mitt Romney |46% 36% 40% 49% 57% Against|44% 29% 36% 47% 60%
Undecided | 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% Undecided | 4% 8% 4% 3% 3%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Marijuana Use Obama Approval
Legalllilegal Approve |49% 54% 52% 47%  43%
Legal|S6% 73% 60% S4%  39% Disapprove |47% 39% 43% 50%  55%
lllegal |39% 23% 35% 41% 55% Notsure| 4% 7% 5% 3% 3%
Not sure | 5% 4% 5% 4% 6%

November 3-4, 2012

survey of 1,096 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Romney Favorability Hickenlooper
Favorable [46% 39% 43% 48%  53% Approval
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable [50% 55% 52% 49%  44% Approve|55% 48% 55% 60%  52%
1 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 4% 6% 6% 3% 2% Disapprove |26% 22% 27% 26% 30%
Not sure |18% 30% 18% 14% 18%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hickenlooper or GOP Udall Approval
2
Opponents Approve |36% 30% 40% 38%  32%
John Hickenlooper |54% 62% 58% 53% 45% :
Disapprove |33% 32% 30% 33% 38%
Republican [33% 28% 29% 34% 43% % 38% 30% 209 .
opponent Not sure | 31% () () 9% 30%
Not sure |12% 10% 12% 13% 12%

November 3-4, 2012

survey of 1,096 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Udall or GOP
Opponent?
Mark Udall |[45% 47% 50% 44% 39%
Republican |38% 35% 31% 41% 48%
opponent
Not sure [16% 18% 19% 15% 14%

November 3-4, 2012

survey of 1,096 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Nevada Survey Results

Q1 The candidates for President are Democrat
Barack Obama and Republican Mitt Romney. If
the election was today, who would you vote
for?

Barack ODamMa..........c.oveueeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseens 51%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiieeecc e 47%
UNAECIEM.......eoeeeeeceee e, 1%

Q2 The candidates for US Senate are Democrat
Shelley Berkley, Republican Dean Heller, and
Independent American Party candidate David
Lory VanderBeek. If the election was today,
who would you vote for?

Shelley Berkley .........ooccuveeeiiaiiiiiiieiieeeeee 46%
Dean Heller ... 48%
David Lory VanderBeekK ...........cccccceeviiininneen. 4%
UNdecCided. ......ccoooiiiiiiiiieiee e 1%

Q3 Have you already voted, either at an early
voting site or with an absentee ballot?

YES. oot 74%
NO oo 26%

Q4 Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE .. 47%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceieii et 48%
NOLSUIE ..o 5%

Q5 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?

FAVOIADIE ..o 49%
UNFAVOIADIE ... 47%
NOE SUIE ..o 4%

November 3-4, 2012

Survey of 750 likely voters

Q6

Q7

Q8

Q9

Q10

Q11
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Shelley Berkley?

Favorable......ccooooviiiiiiiic 39%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 55%
NOE SUIME e, 6%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Dean
Heller’s job performance?

Approve oo AT% Not sUTe .o 11%

Disapprove..............42%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Brian Sandoval’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 58%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiieiiiiiiiieee et 28%
NOLSUIE ... 14%

Generally speaking, if there was an election for
Governor today, would you vote for Republican
Brian Sandoval or his Democratic opponent?

Brian Sandoval ...........cccooovvviiiiiiiiiiieeeee 55%
Democratic OppoNent...........cccvveeeeeeeriiiiineensn. 32%
NOE SUME e, 12%

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......ccocoovoiiiii e, 13%
Somewhat IBeral .............covvererrinriirsees 18%
MOErate.....ccooieiieiiiiee e 30%
Somewhat CONSEIVatiVe.............ccovververervenenn 24%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovvvererererrrerernennes 14%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ... 56%
MaN...co 44%
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Q12 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiieei e 43%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 38%
Independent/Other ..., 20%

Q13 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
If African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ..o 14%
WHIE .o 71%
African-American ........ccccceeeeeee e, 9%
(@1 1= GRS 6%

November 3-4, 2012
Survey of 750 likely voters
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Q14 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 oot 16%
3010 45 .o, 24%
BB 10 85 40%
Older than 65........cooovviiiiiiee s 20%

(| | B
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Already
Voted?

Base Yes No

Obama/Romney

Barack Obama
Mitt Romney
Undecided

51% 55% 40%
47% 44% 56%
1% 0% 3%

Crosstabs

Already
Voted?

Base Yes No

Already Voted?

Yes

No

74% 100% -
26% - 100%

Already
Voted?
Base | Yes No
Heller/Berkley/Vand-
erBeek
Shelley Berkley [46% 52% 30%
Dean Heller [48% 44% 60%
David Lory| 4% 3% 7%
VanderBeek
Undecided| 1% 1% 2%
Already
Voted?
Base | Yes No
Obama Approval
Approve [47% 52% 33%
Disapprove |48% 45% 60%
Not sure| 5% 4% 8%

November 3-4, 2012

survey of 750 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Already
Voted?

Base Yes No

Romney Favorability

Favorable [49% 47% 55%
Unfavorable [47% 50% 38%
Not sure| 4% 3% 7%

Already
Voted?

Already
Voted?

Base | Yes

No

Berkley Favorability

Base Yes No

Heller Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

47% 45% 52%
42% 46% 31%
11% 9% 17%

Favorable [39% 44% 26%
Unfavorable |55% 51% 64%
Not sure | 6% 5% 10%
Already
Voted?
Base | Yes No

Sandoval Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

58%
28%
14%

56% 64%
31% 20%
13% 16%

November 3-4, 2012

survey of 750 likely voters
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C
Crosstabs
Already Ideology
Voted? Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
. Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Base Yes No Obama/Romney
Barack Obama|51%  90% 80% 60% 23% 9%
Sandoval or Dem
Mitt Romney |47%  10% 20% 38% 7% 87%
Opponent
Undecided | 1% - - 2% - 4%
Brian Sandoval |55% 52% 66%
Democratic [32% 36% 20%
opponent
Not sure |12% 12% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Heller/Berkley/Vand- Already Voted?
erBeek
Yes |74%  77% 7% 74% 73% 67%
Y 89% 71% 51% 22% 6%
Shelley Berkley | 46% ( o o o () Nol26%  23% 25% 26% 27% 3%
Dean Heller | 48% 8% 24% 40% 76% 88%
David Lory| 4% 3% 2% 9% 3% 2%
VanderBeek
Undecided | 1% 0% 3% - - 3%

November 3-4, 2012

survey of 750 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obama Approval Romney Favorability

Approve [47%  90% 74% 52% 21% % Favorable [49%  17% 22% 38% 7% 88%

Disapprove [48%  10% 21% 40% 79% 86% Unfavorable |47%  81% 75% 55% 20% 11%

Not sure | 5% 0% 5% 8% 0% 7% Not sure | 4% 2% 3% 7% 3% 0%

Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Berkley Favorability Heller Approval

Favorable |39%  76% 68% 38% 18% 9% Approve [47%  19% 24% 36% 69% 86%
Unfavorable |55%  21% 28% 49% 78% 90% Disapprove (42%  81% 66% 48% 18% 5%
Not sure | 6% 3% 4% 14% 4% 1% Not sure |11% - 10% 15% 13% 9%

November 3-4, 2012

survey of 750 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Sandoval Approval Sandoval or Dem
Approve |58%  36% 43% 53% 73% 81% Opponent
i 0/ 0 0/ 0, 0, 0,
Disapprove |28%  56% 37% 22% 14% 8% Brian Sandoval |55%  27% 29% 47% 79% 93%
i 0/ 0, 0, 0 0, 0
Not sure | 14% 8% 20% 15% 13% 119% Democratic [32%  67% 52% 31% 17% 6%
opponent
Not sure [12% 6% 18% 22% 5% 2%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man

Heller/Berkley/Vand-
erBeek

Shelley Berkley | 46% 48% 44%
Dean Heller [48% 47% 50%

Obama/Romney
Barack Obama|51% 53% 50%

Mitt Romney |47% 46% 49%

Undecided | 1% 1% 1%
David Lory | 4% 3% 6%
VanderBeek
Undecided | 1% 1% 0%
November 3-4, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 750 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Already Voted?

Yes

No

74% 76% 71%
26% 24% 29%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Romney Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

49% 48% 50%
47% 49% 45%
4% 3% 5%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Obama Approval

47% 49% 44%
48% 47% 51%
5% 4% 5%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Berkley Favorability

39% 42% 36%
55% 53% 56%
6% 5% 8%

November 3-4, 2012

survey of 750 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Heller Approval Sandoval Approval
Approve |47% 46%  48% Approve | 58% 58% 58%
Disapprove | 42% 41% 44% Disapprove | 28% 27% 30%
Not sure | 11% 13% 8% Not sure | 14% 15% 13%
Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Obama/Romney
Sandoval or Dem
Opponent Barack Obama|51% 93% 10% 41%
- Mitt Romney |47% 7% 90% 54%
Brian Sandoval | 55% 55% 56%
Undecided | 1% 0% - 5%
Democratic | 32% 33% 31%
opponent
Not sure | 12% 12% 13%
November 3-4, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 750 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Heller/Berkley/Vand- Already Voted?
erBeek Yes | 74% 81% 73% 60%
Shelley Berkley | 46% 85% 9% 34% No | 26% 19% 27% 40%
Dean Heller | 48% 11% 89% 51%
David Lory | 4% 3% 1% 14%
VanderBeek
Undecided | 1% 1% 1% 1%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Obama Approval Romney Favorability
Approve |47% 84% 10% 38% Favorable [49% 14% 89% 49%
Disapprove |48% 11% 88% 52% Unfavorable | 47% 82% 10% 43%
Not sure | 5% 4% 2% 10% Not sure | 4% 4% 1% 9%

November 3-4, 2012

survey of 750 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Berkley Favorability

Heller Approval

Favorable [ 39% 74% 9% 22% Approve |47% 15% 80% 52%

Unfavorable | 55% 20% 87% 67% Disapprove (42% 74% 10% 37%

Not sure| 6% 6% 4% 11% Not sure [11% 11% 10% 11%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Sandoval Approval Sandoval or Dem
Approve | 58% 34% 83% 63% Opponent

Disapprove | 28% 18% 7% 26% Brian Sandoval | 55% 22% 89% 64%

Not sure [14% 18% 11% 11% D%";sg;?rﬁ 32% 61% 5% 2%

Not sure [12% 17% 6% 15%

November 3-4, 2012

survey of 750 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Obama/Romney Heller/Berkley/Vand-
Barack Obama|51%  66% 44% 82% 58% erBeek

9 62%  39% 78%  43%

Mitt Romney |47%  32% 55% 15%  41% Shelley Berkley | 46% ° ° ° °

9 31% 56% 17% 9

Undecided | 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% Dean Heller | 48% ° ° o Al%

David Lory | 4% 4% 4% 4% 16%

VanderBeek
Undecided | 1% 3% 1% 2% -
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base [Hispanic [White |American |Other
Already Voted? Obama Approval

Yes | 74% 67% 76% 74% 64% Approve |47% 66% 41% 74% 38%

No | 26% 33% 24% 26% 36% Disapprove | 48% 32% 55% 18% 51%

Not sure | 5% 2% 4% 7% 11%

November 3-4, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 750 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Public Po

III
Polling

licy

Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Romney Favorability Berkley Favorability
Favorable [ 49% 40% 56% 16% 40% Favorable [ 39% 55% 33% 70% 28%
Unfavorable [47% 53% 42% 2% 54% Unfavorable [ 55% 39% 60% 30% 60%
Not sure | 4% 7% 2% 11% 6% Not sure | 6% 6% 7% 1% 13%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Heller Approval Sandoval Approval
Approve [47% 47%  50% 20% 41% Approve | 58% 60% 63% 26% 47%
Disapprove [42% 42%  39% 70% 41% Disapprove |28% 32% 23% 56% 43%
Not sure [11% 11% 10% 11% 18% Not sure [ 14% 8% 14% 19% 10%
November 3-4, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 750 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Race Age
African- 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base 29 45 65 |than 65

Sandoval or Dem

Obama/Romney
Opponent
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Brian Sandoval [55%  49%  62% 16% 57% Barack Obama|51% 62% S1% 49%  48%
Democratic |329%  41%  26% 69%  28% Mitt Romney |47% 34% 48% 50%  51%
opponent Undecided| 1% 3% 1% 0% 1%
Not sure [12% 10% 12% 14% 15%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Heller/Berkley/Vand- Already Voted?
erBeek
Yes [74% 68% 73% 74% 80%
Shelley Berkley |46% 54% 43% 45% 45%
No |26% 32% 27% 26% 20%
Dean Heller |48% 37% 50% 50% 51%

David Lory| 4% 7% 7% 3% 3%

VanderBeek
Undecided| 1% 2% - 2% 1%
November 3-4, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 750 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Obama Approval Romney Favorability
Approve [47% 53% 44% 48% 44% Favorable [49% 47% 46% 50% 51%
Disapprove [48% 40% 51% 49% 51% Unfavorable [47% 47% 47% 48% 46%
Not sure| 5% 7% 6% 3% 5% Not sure| 4% 5% 7% 2% 3%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Berkley Favorability Heller Approval
Favorable |39% 44% 34% 41% 38% Approve [47% 43% 47% 48% 46%
Unfavorable |55% 50% 58% 54% 54% Disapprove [42% 40% 41% 43% 45%
Not sure| 6% 6% 8% 5% 8% Not sure [11% 17% 12% 9% 9%

November 3-4, 2012

survey of 750 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Sandoval Approval Sandoval or Dem
Opponent

Approve [58% 51% 62% 56% 62%
Brian Sandoval [55% 51% 60% 54% 56%

Disapprove |28% 41% 24% 31% 19%
Democratic |32% 39% 32% 32% 28%

Not sure | 14% 8% 13% 14% 19%
opponent

Not sure [12% 10% % 14% 16%

November 3-4, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 750 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



